RECOL

03-16-2000

101201155

Mail Label No.: None

FEBRUARY 10, 2000

Box Assignment	101291100
Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Washington, DC 20231	Atty. Ref.: Clausing Item
Please record the attached origina	l document or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Center Engineering Co., Inc. [] Individual(s) [X] Corporation- [] Association [] General Part	State of Incorporation: Kansas
Name and Address of Receiving Part Clausing Industrial, Inc. 1819 N. Pitcher Street Kalamazoo, MI 49007-1886	y(ies):
<pre>[ ] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-State of Incorpora [ ] Association [ ] General Part</pre>	tion: Delaware nership [ ] Limited Partnership
If Assignee is not domiciled in th (must be separate from Assignment)	e U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ]Yes [ ]No [X]N/A
Nature of Conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agre [ ] Change of Name [X] Other:	eement [] Merger  AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF  TRADEMARK correcting the  State of Incorporation of Assignee  of a previously submitted Assignment
Execution Date of Document: Febr	uary 1, 2000
Trademark Application Numbers:	Trademark Registration Numbers: 939 753
includes the recording fee of \$40.	egistrations Involved: 1. An enclosed check 00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to ge any additional recording fee required by this 382.
Mail correspondence concerning the document to:	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699
	lief, the foregoing information is true and a true copy of the original document.
	Respectfully submitted

DGB/kc

03/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000030 939753

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Encl: Assignment (1 page) Check (\$40)

Postal Card

2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

420.9510

## AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Clausing Industrial, Inc. is a Delaware Corporation;

WHEREAS the Assignment executed by me on January 3, 2000 erroneously references Clausing Industrial, Inc. as a Michigan Corporation;

NOW THEREFORE, this Assignment is for the purpose of correcting the State of Incorporation of Clausing Industrial, Inc.

Center Engineering Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Kansas, with offices at 302 5th Street, Clay Center, Kansas 67432, United States of America, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Clausing Industrial, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 1819 N. Pitcher Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-1886, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the trademark METAL MUNCHER and the following trademark registration:

> REG. NO. REG. DATE 939 753 August 1, 1972

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor identified above.

State of Kansas County of Clay } ss.

On this <a href="Ist">1st</a> day of <a href="February">February</a>, 2000, before me personally appeared <a href="Walter R. Lips">Walter R. Lips</a>, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and that the statements so made therein are true and correct in all particulars to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that further affiant says not.

NOTARY SEAL

TWILA M. REED Last Actary Public - State of Kansas Mr. Appt. Expires Jan. 01, 2004

**RECORDED: 02/10/2000** 

Notary Public

My commission expires: January 1, 2004

By: Walter R. Libs. Preside

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0501